
ATTACHMENT II 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 
HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 20- 

 
Introduced by Council Member ___________ 

 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXTENSION AND MODIFICATION OF THE 
EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HAYWARD AND CITY 
ATTORNEY AS AMENDED AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE 
AGREEMENT 

 
 

WHEREAS, the employment agreement between the City of Hayward and the City 
Attorney, Michael Lawson, will expire on October 31, 2020 unless renewed by the parties 
on or before October 31, 2020; and  

 
WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the City Attorney’s performance and 

wishes to extend the employment agreement through June 30, 2021; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City Council agrees to review and consider a salary adjustment for 

the City Attorney on or around the end of calendar year 2020 based on Market Study and 
other factors. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward 
hereby approves the modification and extension of the City Attorney’s employment 
agreement as amended through June 30, 2021 and authorizes the Mayor to execute the 
agreement. 
 

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA ____________________________, 2020 

 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
   MAYOR: 
 
NOES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
 
ABSTAIN:  COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
 
ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
 
 



ATTACHMENT II 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 
     
 
        ATTEST: ______________________________________ 
              City Clerk of the City of Hayward 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
_____________________________________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney of the City of Hayward 
 
 


